### 503377195 07/02/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3423817

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YOUNG-CHUL BYUN	06/15/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YOUNG-KWANG BYUN	
Street Address:	A-3703 WESTERNAVENUE MOKDONG TRAPALACE APT	
Internal Address:	OMOK-RO 299, YANGCHEON-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	158-766	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7275885

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (732)578-0104

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7325780103

Email:docketing@kbsolaw.comCorrespondent Name:DIANNA MCGAHERANAddress Line 1:100 MATAWAN ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 120

Address Line 4: MATAWAN, NEW JERSEY 07747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9651-908US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANNA MCGAHERAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Dianna McGaheran/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=7275885\_Assignment\_9651-908us1#page1.tif

PATENT 503377195 REEL: 035970 FRAME: 0265

US Patent: 10/751979 Attorney Docket: 9651-908US1

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## Assignment and Agreement

For value received, I, Young-Chul Byun ("Assignor"), of Seoul, Republic of Korea, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Young-Kwang Byun ("Assignee"), having an address of A-3703 Westernavenue Mokdong Trapalace APT, Omok-ro 299, Yangcheon-gu, Seoul, 158-766, Republic of Korea, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to all of the inventions in the patent application entitled COSMETICS BRUSH and identified by Kaplan Breyer Schwarz & Ottesen's Attorney Docket as 9651-908US1, Serial Number 10/751979, filed on January 7, 2004, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions, including the Letters Patent issued as U.S. Patent Number 7,275,885 on October 2, 2007. I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reissued patents, reexamined patents, and substitutes for aforesaid application.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Assignee, or to such nominees as Assignee may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Y. C. Byun Jan 16 2015

Young-Chul Byun and Date

In the presence of:

Lock ho MM Signature of Witness

Tock-Ho, KZM

Name of Witness (printed or typed)

- 1 of 1 -